TABLE 5

Govemnment Budgets for Ocean Science and Technology

Science and Technology Agency

Environment Agency

National Land Agency

Ministry of Education

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry

Ministry of International deé and
Industry (MIT!) '

Ministry qf Transport

Ministry of Posts and .

Telecommunications

Ministry of Construction

"Total

1989/90
Budget

1990/91
Budget

(¢ million) (¢ million)

18173

695

41
404

10 603

8 316

8 452
109

571

48 364

12195

689
51

461

11 888

12 740

10 139

123

577

48 863

Change
(%)

- -36.4

0.9

244

14.1

121

20.0

128

1.1

1.0

D g

" Ocean survey system research

Deep sea submersible research
Anti-pollution prevention research

Total national land development
plan

International deep sea excavation

plan

Fishing cultivation technology
development

Large high-technological research
vessel construction

Deep sea natural resources
development
Domestic oil and gas research

Marine meteorological observation
Harbour works investigations

Sea satellite research

Measuring, mapping, road
construction project

" Source: Science and Technology Agency.
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