TABLE 5

Government Budgets for Ocean Science and Technology

				· .
Name	1989/90 Budget	1990/91 Budget	Change	Department Activities
	(¥ million)	(¥ million)	(%)	
Science and Technology Agency	19 173	12 195	-36.4	Ocean survey system research Deep sea submersible research
Environment Agency	695	689	-0.9	Anti-pollution prevention research
National Land Agency	41	51	24.4	Total national land development plan
Ministry of Education	404	461	14.1	International deep sea excavation plan
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry	10 603	11 888	12.1	Fishing cultivation technology development Large high-technological research vessel construction
Ministry of International Trade and Industry (MITI)	8 316	12 740	53.2	Deep sea natural resources development Domestic oil and gas research
Ministry of Transport	8 452	10 139	20.0	Marine meteorological observation Harbour works investigations
Ministry of Posts and Telecommunications	109	123	12.8	Sea satellite research
Ministry of Construction	571	577	1.1	Measuring, mapping, road construction project
Total	48 364	48 863	1.0	

Source: Science and Technology Agency.